08-15-2000



U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall S \cdot O \cup \nabla$ 10)1431961 <u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Morimichi Nishigaki Masakazu Saka	Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushikikaisha Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
3. Nature of conveyance						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Minami-aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other	City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:					
Execution Date: April 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 21, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
09/567,734	D. Faterit 140.(5)					
Additional numbers atta						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James E. Cockfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00					
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:					
	12-0080					
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing Signature James E. Cockfield Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0104

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-25-2		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇			∇	∇	₹_ 🚆
To the Honorable Commissions	1013671	151	ttached origina	l documents or copy th	nereot C
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of	receiving party(ies	56. (g
Morimichi Nishigaki Masakazu Saka				en Kogyo Kabush	ם
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ☐ No				
3. Nature of conveyance					
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	Street A Minato-ku	Street Address: <u>1-1, Minami-aoyama 2-chome</u>		2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: April 21, 2000				State: Japan es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, t	he execution da	ate of the applic	ation is: April 21.	2000
1			, ,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater		^ጓ S ሬ ገ ገ3ዛ	1
	tional numbers atta	ached? Yes	□ No	ጓ Տ ሬ ገገ3ዛ	
		ached? Yes	□ No	4S67734 ations and patents	
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre		ached? □ Yes 6. Total nur	□ No nber of applica		involved:
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	ached? □ Yes 6. Total nur	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patents	involved:
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield	espondence	ached? □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo	□ No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ations and patents	involved:
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield	espondence	ached? □ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo	□ No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41)	ations and patents)\$ \$40.00 arged to deposit ac	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LL Street Address: 28 State Street	espondence	ached? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo ☐ Author	□ No mber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed	ations and patents)\$ \$40.00 arged to deposit ac	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LL Street Address: 28 State Street 5/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000033 09567734 C:581 40.00 OP	espondence .P	ached? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo ☐ Author	□ No mber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be cha	ations and patents)\$ \$40.00 arged to deposit ac	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LL Street Address: 28 State Street 5/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000033 09567734 C:581 40.00 OP	espondence P 02109	ached? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo ☐ Author	□ No mber of applica (37 CFR 3.41 sed rized to be cha	ations and patents)\$ \$40.00 arged to deposit ac	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LL Street Address: 28 State Street 5/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000033 09567734 C:581 40.00 0P City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	P 02109 DO NOT USE	ached? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo: ☐ Author 8. Deposit a 12-	No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be characcount numb	ations and patents)\$ \$40.00 arged to deposit accer:	involved: 1 ccount
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Cockfield Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LL Street Address: 28 State Street 5/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000033 09567734 C:581 40.00 CP City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	DO NOT USE	ached? ☐ Yes 6. Total nur 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo ☐ Author 8. Deposit a 12- THIS SPACE tion is true and Signature	nber of applications of applic	ations and patents)\$ \$40.00 arged to deposit accer: attached copy is a topate	involved: 1 ccount

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this <u>21st</u> day of April, 2000, by the following coinventors (hereinafter referred to as the assignors):

CO-INVENTOR	ADDRESS			
Morimichi Nishigaki	K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi Saitama, Japan			
	Galtama, Japan			
Masakazu Saka	K.K. Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho 4-1, Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi Saitama, Japan			

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in OBJECT RECOGNITION SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushikikaisha, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Country of Japan, and having its principal place of business at 1-1 Minami-aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/2000 REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0106